OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, MORIGAON, ASSAM

ORDER

Dated Morigaon 12th day of August, 2024

No.CJMM.IV/21/2023/...../Rec.: As per resolution dated 09.08.2024, the following employees of the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam are temporarily appointed in the post shown against their names, in the said office, in the usual scale of pay, as admissible under the Rules, with effect from the date of their joining vice the posts held by the persons mentioned against their name, as indicated below:

SI. No.	Name	post	Vice					
1	Lachit Das	LDA	Sri	Dwijen	Gogoi,	already	retired	from
			service.					
2	Muktar Ali	Copyist	Sri Dipak Baishya, already promoted to Upper					
_			Division Assistant.					

They are directed to join their duties within 15(fifteen) days from the date of receipt of this order.

Sd/- B. Medhi Chief Judicial Magistrate Morigaon, Assam.

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Registrar (Administration) -cum- In Charge, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The District and Sessions Judge, Morigaon, Assam.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (SIU) Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Budget) Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Morigaon Treasury, Morigaon, Assam.
- 8. The Systems Officer/System Assistant, Morigaon District Judiciary for uploading in the official website.
- 9. Sri Lachit Das, Attached Peon, office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam.
- 10. Sri Muktar Ali, Office Peon, office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam.
- 11. The Notice Board.
- 12. The Order file.

(B. Medhi)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Morigaon, Assam.

Injef Judicial Magistrate Morigaon (Assam)

Myan